

**GR – 693/2019**

**NEW GR - 817/2019**

**Order Dated :11/12/2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is present by hazira.

Summon of CSW- 1 returned after proper service but not turned up.

Ld PO is on leave. Ld 2<sup>nd</sup> C.J (Jr.Div.) is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/06/2025 for evidence. Issue fresh summon upon CSW- 1.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah  
I/C*