

**GR -693/2019**  
**New G R 817/2019**

**Order Dated :19/06/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1.

Sole accused is present by filing hazirah.

Ld.APP is present.

Hazirah filed on behalf of witness.

CSW-1/PW-1 namely, Saraswati Bhowmick is examined in chief in full and cross examined is hereby deferred.

Ld.Advocate of accused has filed a deferred petition for further evidence.

Considered and allowed.

Fix 13/10/2025 for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1.

CSW-1 namely, Saraswati Bhowmick is received the summon to witness by hand, today.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah