

GR -639/2019
New G R 817/2019

Order Dated :13/10/2025

Today is fixed for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1. CSW-1 namely, Saraswati Bhowmick is received the summon to witness by hand , today.

Sole accused is present by filing hazirah.

Hazirah filed on behalf of the witness by the Ld.APP.

Defacto Complainant files a petition for recall of PW-1 and also filed some documents along with firisti, all the copies are served and seen by the Ld.APP. Let it be kept with the record.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 29/11/2025 for hearing of the recall petition filed by the D/C.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah