

GR -639/2019
New G R 817/2019

Order Dated :29/11/2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the recall petition filed by the D/C.

Sole accused is present by filing hazirah.

D/C is present by filing hazirah and appeared by fresh vakalatnama copy served and seen by the Ld.APP.

Ld.APP is present.

Hearing of the recall petition is heard in part in presence of both the parties.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 13/03/2026 for further hearing of the recall petition.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah